

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1227413

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

# WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

DPERATOR: License #			_ API No. 15				
Name:			Spot Description:				
Address 1:			Sec.	Twp S. R	East West		
Address 2:			F6	eet from North / Se	outh Line of Section		
City: S	tate: Z	ip:+	Feet from				
Contact Person:			Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:				
Phone: ()			□ NE □ NW	V □SE □SW			
CONTRACTOR: License #			GPS Location: Lat:	, Long:			
Name:				(e.g. xx.xxxxx)	(e.gxxx.xxxxxx)		
Wellsite Geologist:			Datum: NAD27	NAD83 WGS84			
Purchaser:			County:				
Designate Type of Completion:			Lease Name:	Well	l #:		
	e-Entry	Workover	Field Name:				
	_	_	Producing Formation:				
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ D&A	☐ SWD	□ SIOW □ SIGW	Elevation: Ground:	Kelly Bushing: _			
OG	GSW	Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth:	Plug Back Total Dep	oth:		
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	_ dow	тетір. дай.	Amount of Surface Pipe Se	et and Cemented at:	Feet		
Cathodic Other (Con	re, Expl., etc.):		Multiple Stage Cementing	Collar Used? Yes N	No		
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well In			If yes, show depth set:		Feet		
Operator:			If Alternate II completion, of	cement circulated from:			
Well Name:			feet depth to:	w/	sx cmt.		
Original Comp. Date:	Original T	otal Depth:					
Deepening Re-perf.	Conv. to E	NHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Managemer	nt Plan			
☐ Plug Back	Conv. to G	SW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from t				
Commingled	Dormit #		Chloride content:	ppm Fluid volume: _	bbls		
Dual Completion			Dewatering method used:				
SWD			Location of fluid disposal if	i hauled offsite:			
☐ ENHR			Loodiion of haid diopodal in	nation office.			
GSW	Permit #:		Operator Name:				
_ <del>_</del>				License #:			
Spud Date or Date Re	ached TD	Completion Date or	Quarter Sec	TwpS. R	East _ West		
Recompletion Date		Recompletion Date	County:	Permit #:			

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

**Submitted Electronically** 

KCC Office Use ONLY					
Confidentiality Requested					
Date:					
Confidential Release Date:					
Wireline Log Received					
Geologist Report Received					
UIC Distribution					
ALT I II Approved by: Date:					

Page Two



Operator Name:			L	ease Name: _			Well #:	
Sec Twp	S. R	East We	est C	County:				
INSTRUCTIONS: Shopen and closed, flow and flow rates if gas to	ring and shut-in pres	sures, whether sh	ut-in pressur	e reached stati	c level, hydrosta	tic pressures, bott		
Final Radioactivity Lo files must be submitted					gs must be ema	iled to kcc-well-log	gs@kcc.ks.go	. Digital electronic log
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		Yes	No	L		n (Top), Depth an		Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	Yes	No	Nam	е		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		Yes Yes	No No					
List All E. Logs Run:								
		(	CASING REC	ORD Ne	w Used			
		· ·		ıctor, surface, inte	ermediate, producti		T	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casin Set (In O.D		Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
		ADD	ITIONAL CEN	MENTING / SQL	JEEZE RECORD			
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cem	ent #	Sacks Used		Type and Pe	ercent Additives	
Perforate Protect Casing	100 20111111							
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone								
1 lag on zono								
Did you perform a hydrau	ulic fracturing treatment	on this well?			Yes	No (If No, ski)	o questions 2 ar	nd 3)
Does the volume of the to		•				_	o question 3)	(" 100 ")
Was the hydraulic fractur	ing treatment information	on submitted to the c	hemical disclo	sure registry?	Yes	No (If No, fill o	out Page Three	of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot		ION RECORD - Bri Footage of Each Int				cture, Shot, Cement		d Depth
	, ,				,		,	
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Pa	acker At:	Liner Run:			
						Yes No		
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or Ef		cing Method: owing	Pumping	Gas Lift C	ther <i>(Explain)</i>		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls. G	as Mcf	Wate	er Bl	ols. G	ias-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DIODOCITI	ON OF CAS:		, 4 CT - 1		TION:		DRODUCTIO	AN INTEDVAL.
Vented Solo	ON OF GAS:  Used on Lease	Open Ho		IOD OF COMPLE $\Box$		nmingled	PHODUCIIC	ON INTERVAL:
	bmit ACO-18.)	Other (S	necify)	(Submit		mit ACO-4)		



# REMIT TO

Consolidated Öil Well Services, LLC
Dept. 970
P.O. Box 4346
Houston, TX 77210-4346

MAIN OFFICE
P.O. Box 884
Chanute, KS 66720
620/431-9210 • 1-800/467-8676
Fax 620/431-0012

TOTO ENERGY, LLC 25815 OAK RIDGE DRIVE SPRING TX 77380 (713)623-2183 BEST SELLERS #1 46321 26-32-5 05-27-2014 KS

===========				
Description		Hours	Unit Price	Total
TON MILEAGE	DELIVERY	1.00	848.82	848.82
Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total
11048	CLASS "A" CEMENT (SALE)	275.00	15.7000	4317.50
1102	CALCIUM CHLORIDE (50#)	440.00	.7800	343.20
1118B	PREMIUM GEL / BENTONITE	1100.00	.2200	242.00
1110A	KOL SEAL (50# BAG)	1375.00	.4600	632.50
1144G	MUD FLUSH (SALE)	500.00	1.1000	550.00
4104	CEMENT BASKET 5 1/2"	2.00	290.0000	580.00
4136	TURBOLIZER 5 1/2"	8.00	75.7500	606.00
4159	FLOAT SHOE AFU 5 1/2"	1.00	361.0000	361.00
4454	5 1/2" LATCH DOWN PLUG	1.00	266.7500	266.75
Sublet Performed	Description			Total
9996-180	CEMENT MATERIAL DISCOUNT			-1825.56
Description		Hours	Unit Price	Total
446 CEMENT PUMP		1.00		
	LEAGE (ONE WAY)		4.20	
446 CASING FOOTA		2120.00		487.60

Amount Due 11006.49 if paid after 06/07/2014

Parts:	7898.95	Freight:	.00	Tax:	388.68 AR	9064.09
Labor:	.00	Misc:	.00	Total:	9064.09	
Sublt:	-1825.56	Supplies:	.00	Change:	.00	

Signed	Date



268463

TICKET NUMBER LOCATION\_180 FOREMAN JEFFShe

PO Box 884, 0	Cha	nute, KS 66720	
620-431-9210	or	800-467-8676	

FIELD TICKET & TREATM CEMENT

SECTION	15-035-	RANGE	COUNTY
26	32	5	Cowley
TRUCK#	DRIVER	TRUCK#	DRIVER
146	Josh 6		
71.3	Dustin K		

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WEI	L NAME & NUM	BER	
5/27/14	8056	Best.	Sellers	#1	
CUSTOMER '					
Toto E	neray	E			
MAILING ADDRE	ss J/				
25815	Oak Ridg	e dr.			
		STATE	ZIP CODE		
Sprin	9	TX	77380	]	
JOB TYPE Jon	astring 8	HOLE SIZE	77/8	HOLE DEPT	н_
CASING DEPTH	3620	DRILL PIPE		TUBING	
	111 01				

CASING SIZE & WEIGHT OTHER CEMENT LEFT in CASING

SLURRY WEIGHT 14,8 SLURRY VOL 62 \_\_ WATER gal/sk\_\_ DISPLACEMENT PSI / 000 MIX PSI 25

RATE (0.5

cement di

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANITY of UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SE (V
5401		PUMP CHARGE
5406	43	MILEAGE
11045	27.55ks	c/855 Acemen
1102	440135	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1118 B	1100/69	6el
1110 A	1375/15	Ko15e91
5407A	14 Ton	Ton Milegge del
5402	2120ft	c95, ng footgae
11446	500091	DUILOO MUST
4104	2	5/2 cementil
41.36	8	5/2 Turkolizer
4159	1	51/2 A FU Flogt
4454		5/2 19tch down 1
	•	
		M
Sanda 0707		
Favin 3737	$\frown$ 0	

	<u> </u>	
VICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	1085,00	108500
	4.20	180.60
_	15.70	4317.50
le	.78	343,20
	,22	242,00
9	.46	632,50
livery	1,4/	848,82
(1506 and deepen)	,23	487.60
USh	1.10	550,00
95 Kets	290,00	580,00
	75.75	606.00
Shoe	361.00	361.00
Plug	266.75	266.75
	1 1 1 1	
- 2/ / / .	Subtotal	10300.97
15.30% material	Discount	1825.56
	8 1 + 4 + 61	017~ 111
commotor	SUBTOT9	8675.41
	ESTIMATED	388.68
	TOTAL	9064.09
	, , ,	- \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in riting on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this for

AUTHORIZTION



## REMUT TO

Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC Dept. 970 P.O. Box 4346 Houston, TX 77210-4346 MAIN OFFICE P.O. Box 884 Chanute, KS 66720 620/431-9210 • 1-800/467-8676 Fax 620/431-0012

INVOICE				Invoice	#	268394
======================================	05/23/2014	Terms:	0/30/10,n/30	=========	Page	1

TOTO ENERGY, LLC 25815 OAK RIDGE DRIVE SPRING TX 77380 (713)623-2183 BEST SELLERS #1 46320 26-32-5 05-23-2014 KS

=====					
Part Number		Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total
1104S	5	CLASS "A" CEMENT (SALE)	185.00	15.7000	2904.50
1102		CALCIUM CHLORIDE (50#)	444.00	.7800	346.32
1118B	3	PREMIUM GEL / BENTONITE	370.00	.2200	81.40
1107		FLO-SEAL (25#)	100.00	2.4700	247.00
4432		8 5/8" WOODEN PLUG	1.00	84.0000	84.00
Suble	et Performed	Description			Total
9996-180		CEMENT MATERIAL DISCOUNT			-1073.77
	Description		Hours	Unit Price	Total
467			1.00	870.00	870.00
467		LEAGE (ONE WAY)	43.00	4.20	180.60
491	TON MILEAGE I		1.00	545.67	545.67

Amount Due 5493.94 if paid after 06/02/2014

Parts:	3663.22	Freight:	.00	Tax:	165.73	AR	4351.45
Labor:	.00	Misc:	.00	Total:	4351.45		
Sublt:	-1073.77	Supplies:	.00	Change:	.00		

Signed	Date	



268394

TICKET NUMBER	45320_
LOCATION 180	
FOREMAN JEFF	Shell

The second secon		FIFI	DTICK	ET & TREA	ATMI:	NT REP		eff. She	
	anute, KS 66720 800-467-8676	) !!!!!	Diloit	CEME		NOT	# 15-03	5-2457	1-00.00
	CUSTOMER#	WELL	NAME & NU			ECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
711.11				++ 1		26	32	1	Cowley
3/14   STOMER	8056	Best se	1915	# 1		<u>~ ω</u>			
	1 P 100 V				الستا	RUCK#	DRIVER	TRUCK#	DRIVER
TO TO F	is J				ļ .	167	Ron M		
		0 00				191	Dustink		
258K5	Ogk Ride	TATE	ZIP CODE			39	Jeff 5		
Sprin	1	TX	7738	a   :	٠.		100110		
OB TYPE SUF			21/4		TH .	7.5	CASING SIZE & V	VEIGHT 858	
ASING DEPTH_	1 '	ORILL PIPE	77	TUBING	,			OTHER	
		The second second	45		ilsk		CEMENT LEFT in	CASING 20	_
URRY WEIGHT		DISPLACEMENT	/				/		
SPLACEMENT_	10.0	DISPLACEMENT	PSI 100	'A S P	100	1,05	ere choe	ARROM	117
EMARKS: 5'9+	cty Meet	ing, bro	re c	ICI PUY	npe	7000	SKS Clas	3 11 CCME	•
3% C910	ilm 2/00	GET 1/2/0	POLY	01391901	20	149 80	own and Co	ement	<u> </u>
Surface	with 16	bblsfr	eshw	gter					
							262		
		The second					A		
			l h hara					i va	
ACCOUNT CODE	QUANITY o	or UNITS		DESCRIPTION	of SEI	VICES or PF	RODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
54015		1	PUMP CHA	ARGE				870	870,00
5406		4.3	MILEAGE					4.20	180.60
3700		-70							
11046		1855k	010	SSA Ce.	1000	<del></del>		15.70	2904,50
11045				The second secon		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		70	346,32
1102		444/35		ium Chl	Oril	<u>e</u>		122	81.40
1118B		370165	Gel	01 11				2 11-7	
1107		100/65	Poly	f19Ke	0)			6.7/	247.00
4432			80/8	wooden	PL	9		84.00	84,00
5407A		9 Ton	Ton	Milega	e 0	elive	14	1.41	545,67
							/		
			<u> </u>						
								Subtotal	5259,49
						Minua 3	O'material		
						111111111111111111111111111111111111111	<del>- /011-11</del>		
								Subtatal	418572
								NO COLOR	11441
						IAA		DOMESTA:	14 E 72
				A			100 M	ESTIMATED	165.73
1- p-10-				11	1 _	/ /	1 100		111251 112
vin 3737				117		( 17		1411641	14771.44
vin 3737				TITLE	OIR	and.	DOLLIFAN-	PATE	4351.45